TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Byline Bank		08/30/2022	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vosges IP, LLC	
Street Address:	2950 North Oakley Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60618	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

900718416

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3566893	VOSGES
Registration Number:	3855316	VOSGES HAUT-CHOCOLAT
Registration Number:	4018122	VOSGES
Registration Number:	4124526	VOSGES HAUT CHOCOLAT
Registration Number:	4843665	VOSGES HAUT CHOCOLAT SUPER DARK
Registration Number:	4006299	PEACE, LOVE, AND CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	4006300	PEACE, LOVE, AND CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	2985500	BLACK PEARL
Registration Number:	2970664	NAGA
Registration Number:	2970663	WINK OF THE RABBIT
Registration Number:	3674263	ENCHANTED MUSHROOM
Registration Number:	4517231	TRAVEL THE WORLD THROUGH CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	4489252	AN AMERICAN ROADTRIP THROUGH CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	4005175	MO'S
Registration Number:	5116998	SUPER DARK ELIXIR
Registration Number:	5114631	VOSGES HAUT CHOCOLAT 13
Registration Number:	4050772	WILD OPHELIA
Registration Number:	4117661	WILD OPHELIA
Serial Number:	86739824	VOSGES SUPER DARK ELIXIR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0243

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87176153	LAB: KATRINA MARKOFF
Serial Number:	86590081	WILD OPHELIA CRAFTED AMERICAN CHOCOLATE
Serial Number:	86590060	WILD OPHELIA
Serial Number:	87018521	WILD OPHELIA AMERICAN CRAFTED CHOCOLATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13128404333

Email: JBERMAN@TAFTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Jane S. Berman

Address Line 1: 111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOS01-GN001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane S. Berman
SIGNATURE:	/Jane S. Berman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Byline Bank - Vosges IP LLC - Termination of Security Interest dated Aug 30 2022#page1.tif source=Byline Bank - Vosges IP LLC - Termination of Security Interest dated Aug 30 2022#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0244

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Vosges IP, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, (the "*Grantor*"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Schedule 1, now issued, or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*Trademarks*"); and is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule 1, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Byline Bank, ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2017, at Reel: 006148, Frame: 0656 - 0662.

WHEREAS the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Schedule 1, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 30th day of August 2022.

Secured Party:

Byline Bank

Name: Andrew Kowalski

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0245

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registrations:

- 1. Registration #:3566893 Mark: "VOSGES"
- 2. Registration #:3855316 Mark:"VOSGES HAUT-CHOCOLAT"
- 3. Registration #:4018122 Mark:"VOSGES" and design
- 4. Registration #:4124526 Mark: "VOSGES HAUT CHOCOLAT" and design
- 5. Registration #:4843665 Mark:"VOSGES HAUT CHOCOLAT SUPER DARK" and design
- 6. Registration #:4006299 Mark: "PEACE, LOVE, AND CHOCOLATE"
- 7. Registration #:4006300 Mark: "PEACE, LOVE, AND CHOCOLATE" and design
- 8. Registration #:2985500 Mark: "BLACK PEARL"
- 9. Registration #:2970664 Mark: "NAGA"
- 10. Registration #:2970663 Mark: "WINK OF THE RABBIT"
- 11. Registration #:3674263 Mark:"ENCHANTED MUSHROOM"
- 12. Registration #:4517231 Mark:"TRAVEL THE WORLD THROUGH CHOCOLATE"
- 13. Registration #:4489252 Mark: "AN AMERICAN ROADTRIP THROUGH CHOCOLATE"
- 14. Registration #:4005175 Mark:"MO'S"
- 15. Registration #:5116998 Mark: "SUPER DARK ELIXIR"
- 16. Registration #:5114631 Mark: "VOSGES HAUT CHOCOLAT 13" and design
- 17. Registration #:4050772 Mark:"WILD OPHELIA"
- 18. Registration #:4117661 Mark: "WILD OPHELIA" and design

United States Patent and Trademark Office Applications:

- 19. Serial #:86739824 Mark:"VOSGES SUPER DARK ELIXIR"
- 20. Serial #:87176153 Mark:"LAB: KATRINA MARKOFF"
- 21. Serial #:86590081 Mark: "WILD OPHELIA CRAFTED AMERICAN CHOCOLATE"
- 22. Serial #:86590060 Mark:"WILD OPHELIA" and design
- 23. Serial #:87018521 Mark:"WILD OPHELIA AMERICAN CRAFTED CHOCOLATE" and design

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 09/06/2022